HEADER GOES HEREPecaplasty® Wires First
Surgical Technique
1
SURGICAL
TECHNIQUEST
PECAPLASTY®
WIRES FIRST PERCUTANEOUS BUNION CORRECTION
BUNION SYSTEMS

Pecaplasty® Wires First
Surgical Technique
22ORDERING INFORMATION
LENGTH (mm) PECA® Ø3mm PECA® Ø4mm
16 PS020016 -
18 PS020018 -
20 PS020020 -
22 PS020022 -
24 PS020024 -
26 PS020026 PS050026
28 PS020028 PS050028
30 PS020030 PS050030
32 PS020032 PS050032
34 PS020034 PS050034
36 PS020036 PS050036
38 PS020038 PS050038
40 PS020040 PS050040
42 PS020042 PS050042
44 PS020044 PS050044
46 PS020046 PS050046
48 PS020048 PS050048
50 - PS050050
52 - PS050052
54 - PS050054
56 - PS050056
58 - PS050058
60 - PS050060
LENGTH (mm) NEXIS® Ø2.7mm
14 SC090014
16 SC090016
18 SC090018

Pecaplasty® Wires First
Surgical Technique
23ORDERING INFORMATION
PERCUTANEOUS BURRS
DESCRIPTION PART #
SHANNON CORTA Ø2 LG 8 CRE12008
SHANNON RECTA Ø2 LG 12 CRE12012
SHANNON HELICAL Ø2 LG 12 CRE12212
SHANNON LONGA Ø2.2 LG 22 CRE12222
SHANNON LARGA Ø3 LG 20 CRE13020
SHANNON X-LARGA Ø3 LG 30 CRE13030
WEDGE Ø3.1 LG 13 CRE23113
WEDGE Ø4.1 LG 13 CRE24113
Pecaplasty® Wires First
Surgical Technique
24ORDERING INFORMATION
PECAPLASTY® WIRES FIRST SET
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
1 TRAY WIRES FIRST ACC1025P0001 1
2 LID WIRES FIRST ACC1025P0002 1
3 TARGETING GUIDE 2.0 WIRES FIRST XMS01050 1
4 PECA Ø4 K WIRE SLEEVE XDG01036 2
5 PECA Ø3 K WIRE SLEEVE XDG01037 1
6 POSITIONING PIN5(1) CKW09001 1
7 HEAD SHIFTING DEVICE XMS01055-1 1
8 ADJUSTABLE OFFSET XMS01055-2 2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
(1) The Positioning Pin is mentioned as Reference Wire in the surgical steps
Pecaplasty® Wires First
Surgical Technique
25ORDERING INFORMATION
PECA® IMPLANTS & NEXIS® MIS SCREWS INSTRUMENTATION
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
1 TRAY ACC1023P0001 1
2 LID ACC1023P0002 1
3 K-WIRE TUBE XMS01001(1) 1
REDUCTION WIRE Ø3.5 CKW03001 5(2)
K-WIRE Ø1.2 LG 150 TR/RD CKW01015(3) 5(2)
K-WIRE Ø1.6 LG 150 TR/RD CKW01003(3) 8(2)
CLEANING PIN Ø0.9 XKW01001 1
CLEANING PIN Ø1.4 XKW01002 1
4 TISSUE PROTECTOR XDG01033 1
5 AO HANDLE XHA01001 1
6 RULER LG 150 XGA01009 1
UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENTS
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
7 FINE SURGICAL HANDLE SF13(4) 1
8 PERIOESTAL ELEVATOR SINGLE TIP XMS01011 1
9 PERIOESTAL ELEVATOR DOUBLE TIP XMS01008 1
10 PERCUTANEOUS RASPS XMS01009 1
11 REDUCTION DEVICE DOUBLE TIP XMS01027 OPTION
PERCUTANEOUS INSTRUMENTS
(4) Reference supplied separately - availability depending on your market.
# DESCRIPTION PART # QTY
12 EXACT2-T15 AO SCREWDRIVER TIP XSD09002 2